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	Facility / Building
	Coordinator
	Title
	Telephone
	Email

	

	Alumni House
	Marty Ramsey

	Vice Chancellor for Advancement
	7124
	mramsey@email.wcu.edu

	Andrews House
	Keith Corzine
	Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs
	7303
	
corzine@email.wcu.edu

	Athletic Facilities – includes EJ Whitmire Stadium 
(excluding RAC)
	Rory Jimerson
	Director of Facilities & Game Ops
	7338
	
rejimerson@email.wcu.edu 

	Bardo Fine and Performing Arts Bldg. and surrounding exterior spaces
	George Brown
	Dean, College of Fine and Performing Arts
	7028
	
ghbrown@email.wcu.edu 

	Belk Bldg.
	Jeff Ray

	Dean, Kimmel School
	7368
	jeffray@email.wcu.edu 

	Biltmore Park Instructional Site
	
Kevan Frazier
	Executive Director, Biltmore Park Program
	828-
654-6532
	kdfrazier@email.wcu.edu

	Bird Bldg.
	Pam Buchanan

	Director of Health Services
	3475
	pmbuchanan@email.wcu.edu 

	Bookstore
	Keith Corzine

	Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs
	7303
	
corzine@email.wcu.edu

	Breese Gym.
	George Brown
	Dean, College of Fine and Performing Arts
	7028
	
ghbrown@email.wcu.edu 

	Brown Building
	Keith Corzine

	Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs
	7303
	
corzine@email.wcu.edu

	Camp Lab Bldg.
	Susan Fouts
	Executive Director, Educational Outreach
	3688
	sfouts@email.wcu.edu


	Camp Lab Annex
	Steve Lillard

	Chief, University Police
	7301
	sdlillard@email.wcu.edu 

	Camp Lab Gym.
	Rory Jimerson
	Director of Facilities & Game Ops
	7338
	
rejimerson@email.wcu.edu 

	Campus Recreation Center (CRC)
	
Kellie Monteith
	Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs
	7234
	
Monteith@email.wcu.edu 

	Center for Applied Technology (CAT)
	
Jeff Ray
	Dean, Kimmel School
	7368
	jeffray@email.wcu.edu 

	Chancellor’s Residence and Guest House
	Melissa Wargo
	Chief of Staff
	7100
	wargo@email.wcu.edu

	Cherokee Center
	Sky Sampson
	Director, Cherokee Center
	828-
497-7920
	snsampson@email.wcu.edu


	Coulter Bldg.
	George Brown
	Dean, College of Fine and Performing Arts


	7028
	
ghbrown@email.wcu.edu 

	Courtyard Dining
	Keith Corzine

	Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs
	7303
	corzine@email.wcu.edu

	Default – unassigned facilities and exterior spaces
	Joe Walker

	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu 

	Field House
	Rory Jimerson
	Director of Facilities & Game Ops
	7338
	
rejimerson@email.wcu.edu 

	Forensic Anthropology Research Facility
	Richard Starnes
	Dean, College of Arts and Sciences
	7646
	starnes@email.wcu.edu 

	Forsyth Bldg.
	Hollye Moss

	Dean, College of Business (Interim)
	7401


	hmoss@email.wcu.edu 

	Health and Human Sciences Bldg.
	
Doug Keskula
	Dean, College of Health and Human Sciences
	7271
	
drkeskula@email.wcu.edu 

	HFR Administration Bldg.
	Mike Byers
	Vice Chancellor for Administration and Finance
	7321
	
mtbyers@email.wcu.edu


	Hinds University Center and surrounding exterior spaces, including plaza
	
Jeff Hughes
	Director of University Center
	3620
	hughes@email.wcu.edu 

	Hoey Auditorium
	George Brown
	Dean, College of Fine and Performing Arts


	7028
	
ghbrown@email.wcu.edu 

	Hunter Library and surrounding exterior spaces
	Farzaneh Razzaghi
	Dean, Hunter Library
	7307
	frazzaghi@email.wcu.edu


	Intramural Fields and WCU Trail System
	Shauna Sage
	Director of Campus Recreation & Wellness
	7069
	sage@email.wcu.edu


	Killian Bldg.
	Kim Winter
	Dean, College of Education and Allied Professions
	7311
	kkruebel@email.wcu.edu


	Killian Annex
	Larry Hammer
	Registrar
	7244

	hammer@email.wcu.edu 

	Maintenance Shop
	Joe Walker

	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu

	McKee Bldg.
	Richard Starnes

	Dean, College of Arts and Sciences

	7646
	starnes@email.wcu.edu

	Moore Hall
	Joe Walker

	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu

	Natural Science Bldg.
	Richard Starnes

	Dean, College of Arts and Sciences
	7646
	starnes@email.wcu.edu 

	New Warehouse Bldg.
	Joe Walker
	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu

	Niggli Theater
	George Brown
	Dean, College of Fine and Performing Arts

	7028
	
ghbrown@email.wcu.edu 

	Old Student Union
	Don Connelly

	Department Head, Dept. of Communication
	3851
	dconnelly@wcu.edu 

	Parking Lots
	Fred Bauknecht
	Director, Parking and Transportation Services
	3904
	fjbauknecht@email.wcu.edu 

	Picnic Grounds
	
Jeff Hughes
	Director of University Center
	3620
	hughes@email.wcu.edu 

	Facilities Mgmt. Bldg.
	Joe Walker

	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu

	Print Shop
	Tom Frazier

	Print Shop Manager
	7159
	tfrazier@email.wcu.edu 

	Ramsey Activity Center and surrounding exterior spaces (RAC)
	
Todd Lawing
	Director, Ramsey Center
	
7677
	
ktlawing@email.wcu.edu 

	Reid Bldg.
	Kim Winter
	Dean, College of Education and Allied Professions
	7311
	kkruebel@email.wcu.edu
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	Steam Plant
	Joe Walker

	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu

	Stillwell Bldg.
	Richard Starnes

	Dean, College of Arts and Sciences
	7646
	starnes@email.wcu.edu

	Student Residence Halls
	Keith Corzine
	Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs
	7303
	
corzine@email.wcu.edu

	Vehicle Shop
	Joe Walker

	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu

	Water Treatment Plant
	Joe Walker
	Associate Vice Chancellor for Facilities
	7441
	jwalker@email.wcu.edu




